
 

 

DEANERY CE PRIMARY SCHOOL  
DIARY DATES FOR PARENTS - SUMMER TERM DATES 2019 
Mon 29 April  Children return to school after Easter holiday 

Wed 1 May pm Y5 Science workshop (KS2 hall) 

Thur 2 May  
5.00pm 
6.00pm 

Reception Class visit to Twycross Zoo 
Y4 RSE Parents’ meeting 
Y5/Y6 RSE Parents’ meeting 

Fri 3 May 3.30-4.00pm Year One parents to share stories with children 

Mon 6 May  May Day Bank Holiday – school closed 

Tues 7 May 7.30pm PTFA meeting (Walmley Social Club) 

May 7-24 
inclusive 

 KS1 SATS 

Fri 10 May tbc PTFA Comedy Night 

w/c  
Mon 13 May 

 KS2 SATs week 

Wed 15 May  ‘Spring is in the Air’ themed school meal day 

Wed 22 May 2.00pm Fire Service to visit Y4 

Thurs 23 May 2.45pm KS2 School Awards 

Fri 24 May  Break up for half term 
Y6 Shelter Sleep Out (tbc)  

Mon 3 June  STAFF TRAINING DAY – Children are not required to attend 

Tues 4 June  Children return to school 

Wed 5 June  am Y6 Loudmouth Theatre – KS2 hall 

Thurs 6 June  Y2 Synagogue visit 
Y3 visit to Botanical Gardens 

w/c  
Mon 10 June 

 Year One Phonics Screening Check week/Year Two retests 
Swimming commences for 3W for two weeks (Mon – Thurs) 

Tues 11 June  
7.30pm 

Year Five visit to Selly Manor 
PTFA meeting (Walmley Social Club) 

Wed 12 June 9.00-10.30am Nursery Father’s Day morning 

Thur 13/Fri 14 
June 

 Y4 visit to King’s Park 
 

Thur 13 June  NSPCC assemblies for KS1 & KS2 

Fri 14 June  PTFA Father’s Day event (tbc) 

Mon 17 June  KS1 & KS2 assemblies – Kids UK 

Wed 19 June time tbc 
All day 
6.00pm 
6.30-7.30pm 

Sutton Coldfield Area Sports 
Y3 Science Workshops  
Classroom Visit 
Reception 2019 Induction Evening for Parents (KS1 hall) 

Thur 20 June All day 
 

NSPCC workshops (Y5 & Y6) 
 

Fri 21 June  Y6 Collaboration Day – Sutton Park 

Mon 24 June  
 
1.45-3.00pm 

Swimming commences for 3C for two weeks (Mon – Thurs) 
Reserve date for Sutton Coldfield Area Sports 
Reception Class Teddy Bears’ Picnic (Class 1) with parents 

Tues 25 June 1.45-3.00pm 
6.00pm 

Reception Class Teddy Bears’ Picnic (Class 2) with parents 
Music Concert (St John’s Church) 

Wed 26 June Am 
6.00pm 
6.30-7.30pm 

Altru Drama (Y6) 
Classroom Visit 
Nursery 2019 Induction Evening for parents (KS1 hall) 



Thurs 27 June  
 

Y1 trip to Conkers 
 

Fri 28 June 10.00am Nursery Sports Day 

Sat 29 June  PTFA Deanery Fest (tbc) 

Mon 1 July 10.00am 
1.45-3.00pm 

Nursery Sports Day (reserve) 
Reception Class New Intake – 2nd visit (Class 1)  

Tues 2 July  
1.45-3.00pm 

Y6 Job Taster Day 
Reception Class New Intake – 2nd visit (Class 2) 

Wed 3 July  Secondary induction day 
Class Swap Day 

Thur 4 July  
10.30am 

American Themed School Meal Day 
Y2 Leavers’ Service at Birmingham Cathedral 

Fri 5 July  Y6 end of term trip and sleepover 

Mon 8 July 1.30pm KS1 Sports Day 

Wed 10 July 11.15am 
1.30pm 

Y6 Leavers’ Service (St Martin’s Church, Bull Ring) 
KS1 Sports Day (Reserve) 

Thurs 11 July 6.00pm Y3 transition evening for current Y2 parents 

Fri 12 July 10.00am 
 
5.00-8.00pm 

Y6 Leavers’ Communion (St John’s Church) 
Reports home to parents 
PTFA Children’s Discos 

Mon 15 July 10.00am 
 
1.30pm 

Y6 production dress rehearsal (Community, Y2-Y5 plus siblings in 
KS2 hall) 
KS2 Sports Day 

Tues 16 July 1.30pm 
6.00pm 

KS2 Sports Day (reserve) 
Y6 production 

Wed 17July 9.10am 
2.30pm 
3.45-5.00pm 
6.00pm 

Y1/Y2 End of Year Assembly 
Y3/Y4/Y5 End of Year Assembly 
Optional parent consultations 
Y6 production 

Thur 18 July 9.10am 
7.15pm for 
7.30pm 

Nursery/Reception End of Year Assembly 
Y6 Leavers’ Meal at Lea Marston (children not to arrive before 

7.15pm) 

Fri 19 July 9.30am Y6 Leavers’ assembly followed by picnic with parents (school field) 

Mon 22 July  STAFF TRAINING DAY – CHILDREN ARE NOT REQUIRED TO 
ATTEND 
 
SCHOOL CLOSES FOR THE SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 


